
2024 University of Dubuque Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-18   Conf: 13-11   Home: 9-7   Away: 11-6   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (381), Opp (289)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (2), Cekander (1), Elfering (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Husko (2),
Cekander (1), Elfering (1), Fitzgerald (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Radi (7), Sherlock (2), Opp (25)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Blake 3, Buskohl 2, Battista 1, Fitzgerald 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (48-80), Radi (19-33), Elfering (6-9), Jaeger (5-7), Sherlock (5-7), Buskohl (3-3), Battista (2-3), Fitzgerald (2-5), Scanlon
(2-2), Sullivan (2-2), Blake (1-5), Rafferty (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Husko, Colin .398 42-42 171 42 68 11 2 2 34 89 .520 17 13 16 2 .480 3 0 23-23 53 103 6 .963
2 Cekander, Jake .340 42-41 156 25 53 12 0 1 34 68 .436 27 3 24 1 .441 2 0 4-6 26 0 2 .929
17 Burgos, Luke .314 38-37 140 17 44 10 0 2 24 60 .429 15 2 18 5 .379 4 3 1-2 45 1 5 .902
33 Maller, Daniel .310 40-34 126 38 39 10 2 5 19 68 .540 29 9 38 0 .470 0 2 19-23 71 5 3 .962
6 Elfering, Aidan .274 42-42 179 27 49 13 0 6 39 80 .447 18 1 34 1 .340 2 0 5-5 226 28 2 .992
8 Radi, Kyle .270 40-37 126 24 34 11 2 0 23 49 .389 19 17 35 0 .427 2 1 4-5 292 33 3 .991
28 Schaffer, JD .246 41-41 142 14 35 5 1 3 29 51 .359 14 11 41 7 .355 2 1 1-1 100 51 8 .950
7 Fitzgerald, Maguire .236 37-37 106 20 25 3 0 3 13 37 .349 11 4 26 1 .331 0 6 2-2 44 57 4 .962
4 Hausner, Justin .250 13-7 28 8 7 4 0 0 3 11 .393 4 1 9 1 .364 0 0 0-1 17 0 0 1.000
3 Colon, Ixander .239 12-12 46 8 11 2 0 0 5 13 .283 4 2 11 0 .327 0 0 4-4 26 1 0 1.000
10 Blake, Johnny .235 20-18 34 3 8 1 1 0 0 11 .324 2 0 9 0 .278 0 0 3-3 29 19 3 .941
9 Rafferty, Patrick .213 29-14 47 6 10 3 0 0 7 13 .277 8 5 12 1 .383 0 0 0-0 15 26 5 .891
19 O'Neal, Micah .192 28-13 52 13 10 0 0 1 2 13 .250 7 3 15 1 .323 0 1 7-7 20 0 0 1.000
12 Wolverton, Matt .176 19-6 34 9 6 0 2 0 1 10 .294 6 2 2 1 .333 0 0 2-2 11 11 1 .957
32 Sherlock, George .128 15-10 39 6 5 1 0 0 4 6 .154 5 0 14 0 .227 0 1 0-0 104 15 1 .992
13 Rogde, Josh .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 1 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
14 Battista, Christian .000 12-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
31 Scanlon, Anthony .000 10-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Sundling, Alex .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .282 42-42 1433 260 404 86 10 23 237 579 .404 186 73 306 22 .388 15 16 75-84 1088 366 48 .968
Opponents .240 42-42 1360 178 326 62 10 18 158 462 .340 139 36 417 11 .323 16 13 24-40 1076 377 65 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Cekander, Jake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
10 Blake, Johnny 1.90 7-3 12 11 3 1-0 0 75.2 45 21 16 26 111 9 2 3 .172 2 11 3 0 4
9 Rafferty, Patrick 2.13 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 25.1 16 8 6 12 28 3 2 1 .180 1 1 0 1 0
26 Jaeger, Charlie 2.98 4-2 9 9 0 0-0 0 54.1 38 18 18 15 69 8 1 2 .196 0 7 0 2 1
6 Elfering, Aidan 3.15 5-3 11 11 0 0-0 0 71.1 75 36 25 14 83 13 1 6 .268 0 5 1 1 3
21 Sullivan, Aiden 3.31 1-1 11 1 0 0-0 1 16.1 12 11 6 10 14 0 1 2 .200 3 3 1 2 0
14 Battista, Christian 3.32 3-1 12 0 0 0-0 4 19.0 17 9 7 6 23 4 1 0 .243 0 3 0 1 0
7 Fitzgerald, Maguire 4.42 1-5 9 6 1 0-0 0 38.2 43 33 19 19 34 7 2 1 .289 1 4 1 4 4
27 Rosas, Edward 4.73 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 16 7 7 6 10 4 0 2 .302 1 0 0 1 0
20 Fennema, Aidan 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .167 1 0 0 0 0
43 Buskohl, Shae 6.21 1-1 13 3 0 0-0 0 29.0 36 20 20 18 28 7 0 1 .300 6 0 0 2 1
31 Scanlon, Anthony 6.39 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 12.2 16 10 9 7 11 5 0 0 .320 1 1 0 2 0
15 Zoglman, Noah 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
36 Andreas, Rowan 9.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .625 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kupetz, Joshua 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.42 24-18 112 42 4 7 6 362.2 326 178 138 139 417 62 10 18 .240 18 36 6 16 13
Opponents 5.56 18-24 140 42 3 4 8 359.1 404 260 222 186 306 86 10 23 .282 20 73 10 15 16



2024 University of Dubuque Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Colon, Ixander 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 O'Neal, Micah 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hausner, Justin 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Jaeger, Charlie 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
13 Rogde, Josh 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rosas, Edward 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sundling, Alex 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Elfering, Aidan 256 226 28 2 .992 15 6 3 .667 0 0
32 Sherlock, George 120 104 15 1 .992 1 5 2 .714 2 0
8 Radi, Kyle 328 292 33 3 .991 0 19 14 .576 7 0
1 Husko, Colin 162 53 103 6 .963 16 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fitzgerald, Maguire 105 44 57 4 .962 9 2 3 .400 0 0
33 Maller, Daniel 79 71 5 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wolverton, Matt 23 11 11 1 .957 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Schaffer, JD 159 100 51 8 .950 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Blake, Johnny 51 29 19 3 .941 3 1 4 .200 0 0
2 Cekander, Jake 28 26 0 2 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Burgos, Luke 51 45 1 5 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rafferty, Patrick 46 15 26 5 .891 2 1 3 .250 0 0
14 Battista, Christian 5 2 2 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
43 Buskohl, Shae 6 0 3 3 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Sullivan, Aiden 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Zoglman, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Stevenson, Destry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Fennema, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kupetz, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Scanlon, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Andreas, Rowan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1502 1088 366 48 .968 57 48 32 .600 9 0
Opponents 1518 1076 377 65 .957 93 149 18 .892 25 0


